NR6

Received July 3, 1973 9:30 am MAD

STATE OF WISCONSIN ss. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, L. P. Voigt, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources, and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed rules and regulations relating to snowmobile noise criteria were duly approved and adopted by this Department on June 28, 1973.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at Pyare Square Building in the City of Madison, this 2nd day of July 1973.

L. P. Voigt, Secretary

(SEAL)

## STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

ر جار است هم جمع بعن الحار ا	دهن ش	
IN THE MATTER OF creating NR 6.05(1)(b)	:	
of the Wisconsin Administrative Code	:	M-7-73
relating to testing criteria for	:	
snowmobile noise	:	

## ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES

## BOARD CREATING RULES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to sections 350.09 and 350.11 Wisconsin Statutes and according to the procedure set forth in section 227.02(1)(e), Wisconsin Statutes, the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby creates rules as follows:

NR 6.05(1)(b) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is created to read:

(b) The total vehicle noise produced by every snowmobile manufactured after July 1, 1972 and offered for sale or sold in Wisconsin, shall not exceed 82 dB on an A-weighted network at 50 feet when measured in accordance with the procedures described herein.

The foregoing rules were approved by State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on June 28, 1973.

The rules contained herein shall take effect upon publication. Dated at Madison, Wisconsin \_\_\_\_\_ July 10, 1973

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

L. P. Voigt. Secretar

(SEAL)